PAWS CHICAGO SHELTER DATA

ADOPTION PROGRAM

PET ADMISSIONS 1,733
Owner Surrender to PAWS Chicago 288
Transfers from Organizations within Chicago 246
Incoming Transfers from 1,177

Organizations outside Chicago

ADOPTIONS 1,782
OUTGOING TRANSFERS 30
*DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED 37
Percent of Outcomes 1.97%
(16 Medical,
21 Behavior)
**DIED WHILE IN SHELTER 8
Percent of Outcomes 0.43%
SAVE RATE 97.75%
*EUTHANASIA POLICY

Every homeless pet at PAWS Chicago is treated

with complete medical care and is guaranteed life.
Euthanasia is reserved only for dangerous dogs who
pose a threat to the public or those cats and dogs
that are irremediably suffering, in which medical
treatment cannot alleviate their conditions.

2271 4,004
958 1,246
982 1,228
249 1,426

2264 4,046

4 34
23 60

0.98%  1.42%

(23 Medical) (39 Medical,
21 Behavior)

37 45
1.58% 1.07%

97.68% 97.71%

PAWS CHICAGO BY THE NUMBERS

SPAY/NEUTER

TOTAL SURGERIES
Lurie Spay/Neuter Clinic
Gus Spay/Neuter Mobile

TRAP-NEUTER-RETURN PROGRAM

Number of Sponsored Colonies/Cats

TOTAL ANIMALS SERVED
Adoptions, Animals In Custody,
& Clinical Services Provided
PET FOOD BANK

Number of Cats & Dogs
Pounds of Food Distributed
VOLUNTEER PROGRAM

Total Volunteer Hours
New Volunteers (Via Orientation)
Average Daily Number of Animals in Foster

2021

12,272
12,236
36

429/2,532

22,016

5,894
23,866

96,035
2,098
305.66

(07.1)
2,165 2,187
296 751
184 928
1,657 487
1,958 2,142
6 1
33 21

TOTAL

4,352
1,047

1,112
2,144

4,100

7

54

1.62% 0.96% 1.28%

(16 Medical, (21 Medical) ~ (37 Medical,

17 Behavior)

13 20

17 Behavior)

33

0.64% 091% 0.78%

98.04% 98.30% 98.17%

2020

9,453
9,356
97

368/2,119

14,944

8,134
29,889

84,308
1,421
313.29

2019

15,174
14,998
176

218/1,130

22,802

4,651
32,607

149,507
2,809
290.37

2,640
475

442
1,697

2,524

1

35

1.34%
(22 Medical,
13 Behavior)

6
0.23%

98.50%

2,848
1,065

1,245
100

2,747

1

38

1.34%

(38 Medical)

36
1.27%

97.58%

2019
TOTAL

5,488
1,540

1,687
1,797

5,271
2

73

1.34%
(60 Medical,
13 Behavior)

42
0.77%

98.02%



