## PAWS CHICAGO SHELTER DATA

ADOPTION PROGRAM	2021 DOG	2021 CAT	2021 TOTAL	2020 DOG	2020 CAT	2020 TOTAL	2019 DOG	2019 CAT	2019 TOTAL
PET ADMISSIONS	1,733	2,271	4,004	2,165	2,187	4,352	2,640	2,848	5,488
Owner Surrender to PAWS Chicago	288	958	1,246	296	751	1,047	475	1,065	1,540
Transfers from Organizations within Chicago	246	982	1,228	184	928	1,112	442	1,245	1,687
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Chicago	1,177	249	1,426	1,657	487	2,144	1,697	100	1,797
ADOPTIONS	1,782	2,264	4,046	1,958	2,142	4,100	2,524	2,747	5,271
OUTGOING TRANSFERS	30	4	34	6	1	7	1	1	2
*DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED	37	23	60	33	21	54	35	38	73
Percent of Outcomes	1.97% (16 Medical, 21 Behavior)	0.98% (23 Medical)	<b>1.42%</b> (39 Medical, 21 Behavior)	1.62% (16 Medical, 17 Behavior)	0.96% (21 Medical)	1.28% (37 Medical, 17 Behavior)	1.34% (22 Medical, 13 Behavior)	1.34% (38 Medical)	<b>1.34%</b> (60 Medical, 13 Behavior)
**DIED WHILE IN SHELTER	8	37	45	13	20	33	6	36	42
Percent of Outcomes	0.43%	1.58%	1.07%	0.64%	0.91%	0.78%	0.23%	1.27%	0.77%
SAVE RATE	97.75%	97.68%	97.71%	98.04%	98.30%	98.17%	98.50%	97.58%	98.02%

## \*EUTHANASIA POLICY

Every homeless pet at PAWS Chicago is treated with complete medical care and is guaranteed life. Euthanasia is reserved only for dangerous dogs who pose a threat to the public or those cats and dogs that are irremediably suffering, in which medical treatment cannot alleviate their conditions.

## PAWS CHICAGO BY THE NUMBERS

SPAY/NEUTER	2021	2020	2019
TOTAL SURGERIES Lurie Spay/Neuter Clinic Gus Spay/Neuter Mobile	<b>12,272</b> 12,236 36	<b>9,453</b> 9,356 97	<b>15,174</b> 14,998 176
TRAP-NEUTER-RETURN PROGRAM			
Number of Sponsored Colonies/Cats	429/2,532	368/2,119	218/1,130
TOTAL ANIMALS SERVED			
Adoptions, Animals In Custody, & Clinical Services Provided	22,016	14,944	22,802
PET FOOD BANK			
Number of Cats & Dogs Pounds of Food Distributed	5,894 23,866	8,134 29,889	4,651 32,607
VOLUNTEER PROGRAM			
Total Volunteer Hours New Volunteers (Via Orientation) Average Daily Number of Animals in Foster	96,035 2,098 305.66	84,308 1,421 313.29	149,507 2,809 290.37